
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008181-2025 

Tender

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board - Pentyrch
Supervisor

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008181

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea0e 

Published 6 March 2025, 11:42am

Scope 

Reference

CAV-ITT-PROJECT_58792

Description

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board, Capital, Estates and Facilities Department have
the requirement for a Supervisor in the Pentyrch site.

This is in scope of, Site Progress Meetings, Specialist Design, Town Planning, Building
Control, Inspection & Reporting, Interim Assessments, Compliance Checks, Supervisors
Tests, Specialists Testing, Defects Log, Inspections and Defects Certificate.

(Please see specification via the eTenderWales portal for more information)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008181-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008181-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£65,000 excluding VAT

£78,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 30 April 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

14 March 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 March 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 55.00%
Commercial Cost 45.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Specification is posted via the eTenderWales portal

Technical specifications to be met

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 5 to 6

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Technical specification is available via the eTenderWales portal

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services
(hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

NHS Organisation Data Service: RQF

Woodland House, Maes-y-Coed Road

Cardiff

CF14 4HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lily Prance

Telephone: 02921500642

Email: lily.prance@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
mailto:lily.prance@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2025-05-15T08:33:40+0100
	TCPDF




